Academic Calender - 2nd Year MBA 2024-26 Batch

Term-1V (16 June 2025 to 08 September 2025) 85 days)*

Activities Dates(s) Day(s)
Term Registration 16 June 2025 (Pre Lunch) Monday
Classes Begin 16 June 2025 (Post Lunch) Monday
Classes Ends 28 August 2025 Thursday
End Term Examination 29 August 2025 to 8 September 2025 Friday to Monday
Final Submission of Marks 29 September 2025 Monday
Declaration of Term-IV Result 06 October 2025 Monday
Term-V (09 September 2025 to 28 December 2025) (111 days)*
Activities Dates(s) Day(s)
Term Registration 9 September 2025 Tuesday
Classes Begin 10 September 2025 Wednesday
IIM Sambalpur Foundation Day 23 September 2025 Tuesday
Marmagya- Annual Business Conclave |10 October 2025 to 11 October 2025 Friday- Saturday
Classes Ends 15 December 2025. Monday
End Term Examination 16 December 2025 to 28 December 2025 Tuesday- Sunday
Final Submission of Marks 18 January 2026. Sunday
Declaration of Term-V Result 25 January 2026. Sunday
Term-VI (29 December 2025 to 02 Mar 2026) (64 days)*
Activities Dates(s) Day(s)
Term Registration 29 December 2025 Monday
Classes Begin 30 December 2025 Tuesday
Annual Fest- Ethos 15-17 January 2026 Thursday-Saturday
Classes Ends 27 February 2026. Friday
o Shall be conducted as and when the course completed
End Term Examination within 02 March 2026 p Monday
Final Submission of Marks 10 March 2026. Sunday
Declaration of Term-VI Result 20 March 2026. Tuesday

*The calendar may deviate owing to unforeseen circumstances.




